

MAT 308/24

Order No : 8

Dated : 03.11.25

Today is the date fixed for SR & App.
Petitioner files lawyer hazira.
No SR is received.
Petitioner to file fresh requisite for issuing summon upon OP at once in both ways.
Fix 07/03/26 for requisite & SR.
Let the requisite be issued in the meantime.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB-01097)*